
Pine Tree ISD Testing Calendar  

2017/2018 

8-31-2017 

 

DATE LEVEL TEST 

September 11 – 15 Testing Window Grade 7 STAAR Diagnostic Assessment (TMSFA) 

Thursday, October 11 Grade 10, 11 PSAT/NMSQT 

Thursday, October 11 Grade 8 PSAT 8/9 

October 11 – 12 Testing Window Grades 3,4,7  1st Nine Weeks Assessments (Writing Only) 

October 16 – 18 Testing Window Grades K – HS  1st Nine Weeks Assessments (makeups completed by October 20)  

October 24 – 25 Grades K – HS Campus Data Meetings with Inst Coaches/Lead Teachers 

Wednesday, November 1 Grades 5 – HS   

Grades K – 4 
Principal Data Meetings  (MS 8:30, JH 9:30, HS 10:30) 

Principal Data Meetings (K 12:30, Birch El 1:00, Parkway El 2:00) 

Tuesday, November 28 Grades 3 – HS Benchmark I (Writing Assessments Only) 

December 4 – 6 Testing Window Grades K – 6 Benchmark I 

Monday, December 4 HS, ExCEL STAAR English I 

STAAR US History 

Tuesday, December 5 HS, ExCEL STAAR Algebra I  

Wednesday, December 6 HS, ExCEL STAAR English II  

STAAR Biology 

Thursday, December 7 HS, ExCEL STAAR make-ups 

Friday, December 8 All make-up sessions for all STAAR EOC assessments must be completed by the end of this day. 

December 13 – 15 Testing Window 
Grades 7 – HS 

ExCEL HS 
First Semester Assessments - Benchmark I 

December 12 – 13 Grades K – 6 Campus Data Meetings with Inst. Coaches/Lead Teachers 

Thursday, December 14 Grades K – 6 Principal Data Meetings (K 8:30, Birch 9:00, Park 10:30, MS 1:00) 

January 3 – 4 Grades  7 – HS Campus Data Meetings with Inst. Coaches/Lead Teachers 

Friday, January 5 Grades  7 – HS Principal Data Meetings (JH 9:00, HS 10:30) 

January 29 – March 9 Grade 8 NAEP  - US History, Civics, Geography, Technology & Engineering Literacy 

Tuesday, February 20 

 

Grades 4 & 7 Released STAAR Writing Benchmark II 

Grades 5 & 8 Released STAAR Math Benchmark II 

Wednesday, February 21 Grades 5 & 8 Released STAAR Reading Benchmark II 

February 27 – March 1 Grades 4 – 8 Campus Data Meetings with Inst. Coaches/Lead Teachers 

Friday, March 2 Grades 4 – 8 Principal Data Meetings ( Birch 9:00, Parkway 10:00, MS 11:00, JH 12:30) 

Feb 26 – Apr 6 Testing Window K – 12 TELPAS (Listening, Speaking, Reading) Online; (Writing) Holistic              

February 26 – 28 Grade K 3rd Nine Week Math Assessment 

Tuesday, February 27 Grades 1 – 2 3rd Nine Week Math Assessments 

Wednesday, February 28 Grades 1 – 2 3rd Nine Week Reading Assessments  

March 5 – 7 Grades K – 8 Campus Data Meetings with Coaches/Lead Teachers 

Thursday, March 8 Grades K– 8 Principal Data Meetings  
(Primary 9:00, Birch 9:30, Parkway 10:30, MS 12:30, JH 2:00)                  

March 19 – 29 Grades 3 – HS STAAR Alternate 2 Assessment Teacher Preview Window 

March 19 – 22  HS, ExCEL Released Algebra I, Biology, & US History – Benchmark II 

Tuesday, March 20 Grades 3,4 

Grade 5,8 
Released STAAR Math - Benchmark II 

Released STAAR Science 

Wednesday, March 21 Grades 3,4,6,7 

Grade 8 
Released STAAR Reading - Benchmark II 

Released STAAR Social Studies 

March 26 – 28 Grades 3 – HS Campus Data Meetings with Inst Coaches/Lead Teachers 

Thursday, March 29 Grades 3 – HS Principal Data Meetings  

(JH 9:00, HS/ExCEL 10:00, MS 11:30, Parkway 1:30, Birch 2:30) 

April 2 – April 20 Testing Window Grades 3 – HS STAAR Alternate 2 Assessment Window 

Tuesday, April 10 Grades 4,7 

Grades 5,8 

HS, ExCEL 

STAAR Writing  

STAAR Math 

STAAR English I 

Tuesday, April 10 

 

Grade 6 

JH 
Released STAAR Math – Benchmark II  

Released Algebra I – Benchmark II 

Wednesday, April 11 Grades 5,8 STAAR Reading 

Wednesday, April 11 Grade 7 Released STAAR Math – Benchmark II 

Thursday, April 12 HS, ExCEL STAAR English II 

April 13 – 16 MS, JH Campus Data Meetings (Grades 6-7 Math, Algebra I) 

Tuesday, April 17 MS, JH Principal Data Meetings (Grades 6-7 Math, Algebra I) 

Friday, April 13 All make-up sessions for April 10 – April 12 STAAR assessments must be completed by the end of this day. 



Pine Tree ISD Testing Calendar  

2017/2018 

8-31-2017 

 

DATE LEVEL TEST 

Monday, May 7 HS AP Exams Chemistry, Psychology 

Tuesday, May 8 HS, ExCEL STAAR Algebra I 

Tuesday, May 8 HS AP Exams Seminar, Spanish Language & Culture, Art History 

Wednesday, May 9 HS, ExCEL STAAR US History 

Wednesday, May 9 HS AP Exam English Literature & Composition 

Thursday, May 10 HS, ExCEL STAAR Biology 

Thursday, May 10 HS AP Exam US Government & Politics, Environmental Science 

Friday, May 11 All make-up sessions for May 7-11 EOC must be completed by the end of this day. 

Friday, May 11 HS AP Exams US History, Studio Art Submission 

Monday, May 14 Grades 3,4,6,7 STAAR Math  

Grade 5,8 STAAR Math Retest 

Tuesday, May 15 

 

Grades 3,4,6,7 STAAR Reading 

Grades 5,8 STAAR Reading Retest 

Wednesday, May 16 Grades 5,8 STAAR Science 

Wednesday, May 16 HS  AP Exams English Language & Composition, Macroeconomics 

Thursday, May 17 Grade 8 STAAR Social Studies 

Thursday, May 17 HS AP Exam World History 

Tuesday, May 22 Grades K – 6 End of Year Assessments (K-2 Math, 3rd & 6th Writing, 4th Science) 

Wednesday, May 23 Grades 1 – 2 End of Year Assessments (1-2 Reading) 

May 29 – 31 Grades 7 – 8 End of Year Assessments (7th Science & 8th Writing) 

May 29 – 31 Grades K – 6  Campus Data Meetings with Inst. Coaches/Lead Teachers 

Friday, June 1 Grades 7 – 8 Campus Data Meetings with Inst. Coaches/Lead Teachers 

Tuesday, June 5 Grades K – 8  Principal Data Meetings  
(Pri 8:30, Birch 9:00, Parkway 10:00, MS 11:00, JH 12:00) 

Wednesday, June 20 Grades 3 – HS Principal Data Meetings (STAAR) 

Monday, June 25 HS STAAR English I  

STAAR US History 

Tuesday, June 26 

 

Grades 5,8 STAAR Math Retest 

HS STAAR Algebra I 

Wednesday, June 27 

 

Grades 5,8 STAAR Reading Retest 

HS STAAR English II 

STAAR Biology 

Friday, June 29 All make-up sessions for STAAR EOC June 25-27 assessment window must be completed by the end of this day. 

 

 

         STAAR                    STAAR Retest                     TELPAS                      AP                      CBAs 
 

Curriculum Based Assessments Grades & Subjects: 

K-8 Math     English I, II 

1-8 Reading     Algebra I 

3,4,6,7 Writing     Biology  

4,5,7,8 Science     US History 

8 Social Studies 

Spanish assessments included for all K-5 Subjects 

All assessments will include Pre-AP, AP, & Dual Credit Courses 


